1	00 00 00		Docket	No.: DCL2034/M5117	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	09-22-20		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	10284180			▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Pat			d the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Daniel W. Gibbons     Michael Brovarski     Leo White		Name: <u>T</u>	he Gillette Com	ential Tower Bldg 39th FQ	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			3970	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger	Street Ad	dress: 800 Boy	Iston St.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other		City: Bost	on	State: Ma ZIP: 02199	
Execution Date: Sept. 9, 2009	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/15/2004 FMETEKI1 00000048 10939701  04 FC:8021 40.00 0P	with a new application,		n date of the ap Patent No.(s)	9-13-00	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Ye	s 🗵 No	1095970/	
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed		6. Total num	iber of applicati	ions and patents involved:	
Name: Mr. Barry D. Josephs		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Attorney At Law	⊠ Enclo	sed - Any exce	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account		
		☐ Autho	rized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: 19 North St.	8. Deposit a	ccount number	:		
		502271			
City: Salem State:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
0. Statement and signature	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	-		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing informa	ntion is true an	d correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	
Barry D. Josephs	Barry	D. Josey	ska	Sept 13. 2004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Serial	l No	 	 _
Filed		 	 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>WE</u>, **Daniel W. Gibbons**, of 104 Fawn Ridge Court, Southbury, Conn. 06488; **Michael Brovarski**, of 7 Sprucebrook Trail, Monroe, Conn. 06468; and **Leo White**, of 97 Jacqueline Drive, Bristol, Conn. 06010 have invented certain improvements in **METHOD OF APPLYING ADHESIVE TO ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL COMPONENTS** identified as **DCL2034/M5117** and described in a patent application executed by <u>us</u> on <u>Sept. 9, 2004</u>, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, **The Gillette Company**, Boston, Mass. 02199, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by <u>us</u>, and other good and valuable consideration, <u>We</u>, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions; and <u>we</u> hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents and said application or applications to said assignee of the entire interest.

PATENT REEL: 015794 FRAME: 0556

## DCL2034/M5117

We further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything to make possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, <u>we</u> have hereunto set <u>our</u> hand <u>s</u> and seal <u>s</u> on the date <u>set after our</u> signatures.

Daniel W. Gibbons

M. Bravash Sept. 9, 2004

Michael Broyarski

V Lo Whith, v Sept 9, 2004

Leo White

## DCL2034/M5117

State of Connecticut County of Fairfield	) ) ss: Bethel
Daniel W. Gibbons, t	day of <u>september</u> , 2004, before me personally appeared me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed nt, and acknowledged to me that _he_ executed same.
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:  Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2008
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield	) ss: Bettel
Michael Brovarski, to	day of <u>september</u> , 2004, before me personally appeared me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed nt, and acknowledged to me that <u>he</u> executed same.
(SEAL)	Motary Public My Commission Expires:  Anny Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2008
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield	) ) ss: Bettel
On this Leo White, to me per foregoing instrument,	day of <u>September</u> , 2004, before me personally appeared onally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the and acknowledged to me that _he_ executed same.  Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:  Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2008

3

**RECORDED: 09/13/2004**